

Ex. No. : 690/18

14.01.2022

(Matter is taken up through VC).

Present : None for DHs.
Sh. Ravinder Kumar Panwar Ld. counsel for JD
(through VC).
Sh. Kshitij Ahuja Ld. Counsel for DDA.

This matter is fixed for filing of authority of law on behalf of parties / clarification. However, none on behalf of DHs is present. Ld. Counsel for JD has filed an authority of law on the email ID of the court in respect of JDs claim. Ld. Counsel for JD has undertaken to supply copy of the same to the opposite party. It has also been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the JD that as per the authority of law pension / gratuity of a person cannot be attached in execution. As none is present on behalf of DHs to make counter submissions, therefore, issue court notice to DHs / Ld. Counsel through whatsapp to appear before this court on NDOH.

Put up this matter for submissions on the aforesaid aspect in the light of judgment filed by the JD / Ld. Counsel for JD on 21.02.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/14.01.2022