

Ex. No. 690/18

21.02.2022

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Present : Sh. Anuj Tomar, ld. counsel for DH a/w DH.  
Sh. R.K. Pawar, ld. counsel for JD.

Ld. counsel for DH has sought some time to make submissions as well as place on record authorities of law in support of DH's claim. Time is granted in the interest of justice.

Put up this matter for aforesaid purpose on 06.04.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD/Delhi/21.02.2022