

Ex. No. 690/18

06.04.2022

Present : Sh. Anuj Tomar Ld. Counsel for DH.
Sh. R.K. Panwar Ld. Counsel for JD

Ld. Counsel for DH has submitted that as per S. 60 CPC, pension as well as gratuity of JD may be released by this court. However, to ascertain as to what exactly the pension and gratuity amount, presence of DDA is required.

Accordingly, issue court notice to DDA to appear before this court through its counsel for ascertaining as to how much is the pension and gratuity amount of JD. DDA is further directed to give detailed break up of all retirement benefits to this court on NDOH.

Put up for aforesaid purpose on 13.04.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2022