

4 EX 690/18

**BHUPENDER SINGH MALIK AND ANR Vs. NARENDER  
KUMAR**

**12.09.2025**

**At 10:25am**

**Present:** Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH through  
VC.  
Sh. Vivek Jha, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Vishal  
Choudhary, Ld. counsel for DH along with DH.  
None for JD.

As per report, notice has been duly received by Bank  
Manager of Central Bank of India namely Sh. Ranveer Kumar  
Singh on 06.09.2025.

None has appeared on behalf of Bank Manager of  
Central Bank of India namely Sh. Ranveer Kumar Singh despite  
service of notice.

No report has been filed on behalf of Bank Manager  
of Central Bank of India despite service.

**Show cause notice be issued to Bank Manager of  
Central Bank of India, Jyoti Nagar Branch, Delhi namely Sh.  
Ranveer Kumar Singh seeking his explanation for non  
compliance of the orders despite service of notice twice.**

**Nazir is directed to issue show cause notice to Bank  
Manager of Central Bank of India.**

**PF be filed within 05 days from today.**

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on  
**09.10.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
12.09.2025