

1 EX 690/18

**BHUPENDER SINGH MALIK AND ANR Vs. NARENDER
KUMAR**

20.11.2025

At 10:10am

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH along
with DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Ranveer Kumar Singh, Posted as Branch Head,
Jyoti Nagar, Branch, Central Bank of India in
person.

As per report, BW has been duly served upon Sh.
Ranveer Kumar Singh.

Bank Manager has appeared.

On request, matter is pass over for 11:15am.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.11.2025

2nd call at 11:27am

Present: Sh. Vishal Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for DH along
with DH.

None for JD.

Sh. Ranveer Kumar Singh, Posted as Branch Head,
Jyoti Nagar, Branch, Central Bank of India in
person.

(2)

True/certified copy of bank statement of account No.1045659894 of JD filed by Sh. Ranveer Kumar Singh. As per statement, the balance of the said account is “zero” on 30.09.2020. Bank Manager submits that the said bank account has not been operated since 30.09.2020 and the same has been declared as “dormant”. **Bank Manager is discharged.** Diet money paid.

Ld. counsel for DH submits that he will move an appropriate application in the present matter within 15 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.12.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.11.2025