

07.01.2026

Both the regular stenographers are on leave.

Present:- Ms. Varsha Gujjar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Akshay Bhambri, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Anil Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Today, matter listed for arguments on application under Section 5 of Limitation Act and on appeal.

At this stage, the Ld. Proxy counsel for the appellant fairly submits that she has already been supplied with the copy of replies to the aforesaid application as well as appeal. She further seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to personal difficulty. Not opposed.

Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the appellant to address arguments on the aforesaid application as well as on appeal on the NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid application as well as on appeal on 06.02.2026.

NDOH is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/07.01.2026